H-D Oilfield Service, Inc.

521 N Austin St
Bazine, KS 67516

Phone # 785-798-7677

Bill Te

Vincent Oil Corporation
200 West Douglas, Suite 725
Wichita, KS 67202

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

11/29/2016

35426

County Well Name

Identifier

Rig # Terms

New Well

SELLARD 1-14

FORD

4 Due on receipt

NO

Description

Quantity

Rate

Amount

11-21-16

RIG #4 - DDDU: MIRU. PUMPED 80 BBL SALT WATER
DOWN CASING TO KILL WELL, PULLED 1 JOINT OF
TUBING OUT. R/O FOR 5 1/2 CASING, PULLED CASING
FROM SLIPS, WORKED STRETCH INTO CASING REST OF
THE DAY, GOT TO 12" STRETCH, SHUT WELL IN. SDFN

11-22-16

RIG #4 - DDDU: DROVE TO THE LOCATION. PUMP 80 BBL
SALT WATER DOWN CASING TO MAKE SURE WELL
DIDN'T KICK OFF. RIG UP LOGGERS, SET CIBP @ 5170/,
SPOT 2 SACKS OF CEMENT ON TOP OF CIBP, LOADED
CASING WITH 85 BBL SALT WATER, PULLED TO 90,000#,
SHOT @ 3040', WOULDN'T PULL FREE, PULLED TO 90,000%,
SHOT @ 2000' AND PULLED FREE. RIG DOWN LOGGERS.
PULLED TO 1400'. RIG UP SWIFT SERVICES, MIXED AND
PUMPED 50 SACKS CEMENT WITH 100# HULLS, PULLED
TO 640', PUMPED 80 SACKS CEMENT, PULLED TO 40',
PUMPED 20 SACKS CEMENT, CEMENT STAYING AT
SURFACE. RIG DOWN SWIFT. CLEAN AND RIG DOWN 5
1/2 EQUIPMENT. CLEANED LOCATION. RIGGED DOWN,
TOO DARK TO MOVE RIG. SDFN

Extra Man

11

12.5

12.5

170.00

170.00

30.00

1,870.00T

2,125.00T

375.00T

Thank you for your business.

Subtotal

Page 1

Sales Tax (8.15%)

Total

Balance Due




