H-D Oilfield Service, Inc.

Vincent Oil Corporation 200 West Douglas, Suite 725 Wichita, KS 67202

521 N Austin St Bazine, KS 67516

Phone #	785-7	798-7677
Bill To		

Invoice

Date	Invoice #		
11/29/2016	35426		

County Well Name		Identifier	Rig#	Terms	New Well	
FORD	SELLARD 1-14		4	Due on receipt NO		
Description		Quantity	Rate	Amount		
11-21-16 RIG #4 - DDDU: MIRU. PU DOWN CASING TO KILL W TUBING OUT. R/O FOR 5 1 FROM SLIPS, WORKED ST THE DAY, GOT TO 12" STR	11		170.00	1,870.00		
11-22-16 RIG #4 - DDDU: DROVE TO SALT WATER DOWN CAST DIDN'T KICK OFF. RIG UP SPOT 2 SACKS OF CEMENT CASING WITH 85 BBL SAL' SHOT @ 3040', WOULDN'T: SHOT @ 2000' AND PULLEI PULLED TO 1400'. RIG UP: PUMPED 50 SACKS CEMENT O 640', PUMPED 80 SACKS PUMPED 20 SACKS CEMENT SURFACE. RIG DOWN SWI 1/2 EQUIPMENT. CLEANEI TOO DARK TO MOVE RIG.	12.5		170.00	2,125.007		
Extra Man		12.5		30.00	375.00T	
hank you for your business.		Subtotal				
			Sales Tax (8.15%)			
	-	Total				
		Balance Due				